4-page booklet; 

Finishing: Lamination of front and back covers; 

Number of copies - 320 

3.  Tranches/Allotment  

Not applicable. 

4.  Cost Estimate  

The cost estimate of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies shall be CFA francs 35,000,000 

(thirty-five million) all taxes included. 

5. Schedule Date and Place of Delivery  

The maximum deadline set by the Project Owner for delivery of the supplies referred to in this Tender 

shall be 90 (ninety) calendar days. 

This period shall commence from the date of issue of the “Approved for Printing”, after validation of

[...]

- la preuve d’avoir réalisé au moins un (01) marché de création graphique et d’infographie 

d’un montant minimum de vingt millions (20 000 000) F CFA, au cours des cinq (05) dernières 

années ; 

- la preuve d’avoir réalisé au moins trois (03) marchés d’agendas et de calendriers d’un 

montant cumulé minimum de trente-cinq millions (35 000 000) F CFA au cours des cinq (05) 

dernières années ; 

b. Procès-Verbaux techniques, provisoires et/ou définitifs certifiant la bonne exécution des 

prestations ; 

c. Copie du dernier décompte ou de la dernière facture pour les contrats en cours ;